
3/27/2018 City of Foley Mail - Art center siding repairs

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=238f126b18&jsver=lr-NdqmOTUs.en.&view=pt&msg=16263b930f42387b&search=inbox&siml=16263b930f42387b

Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org>

Art center siding repairs 

Randy Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Mar 26, 2018 at 2:11 PM
To: Sue Steigerwald <ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>
Cc: Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>, Michael Thompson
<mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Sue,
can you give a proj number on this so Donna can place on agenda
Thanks
Randy
 
 
On Mon, Mar 26, 2018 at 1:36 PM, Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com> wrote: 

OK to Add to the agenda. Some things we cant put off

 

From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>  
Sent: Monday, March 26, 2018 1:24 PM 
To: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>; John Koniar <koniar@live.com> 
Cc: Sue Steigerwald <ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>; Randy Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org> 
Subject: Fwd: Art center siding repairs

 

Wayne,

 

This is a project that we do not have in the capital plan or maintenance budget but I believe we need to address.  The
siding on the Petite building is badly rotten and allowing moisture into the building.  We have one spot where a couple
hardwood floor planks have bowed due to the moisture.  But we will need your approval to add to the agenda.

 

Mike

[Quoted text hidden]
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